[LEGAL NOTICE No. 75]

FIJIAN COMPETITION AND CONSUMER COMMISSION ACT 2010

## Fijian Competition and Consumer Commission (Price Control) (Breakfast and Cabin Crackers Prices) Order 2024

IN exercise of the powers conferred on me by section 39 of the Fijian Competition and Consumer Commission Act 2010 and on the recommendation of the Fijian Competition and Consumer Commission, I hereby make this Order—

Short title and commencement

1.—(1) This Order may be cited as the Fijian Competition and Consumer Commission (Price Control) (Breakfast and Cabin Crackers Prices) Order 2024.

(2) This Order comes into force on the date of publication in the Gazette.

## Authorisation

2. The retail or wholesale prices pertaining to the supply of breakfast and cabin crackers products are to be authorised by the Fijian Competition and Consumer Commission pursuant to section 41 of the Fijian Competition and Consumer Commission Act 2010.

## Expiration of Order

3. This Order expires on 5 September 2029 unless the Order is varied, extended or earlier revoked.

## Revocation

4. The Fijian Competition and Consumer Commission (Price Control) (Breakfast and Cabin Crackers Prices) Order 2019 is revoked.

Made this 30th day of August 2024.

M. S. N. KAMIKAMICA Deputy Prime Minister and Minister for Trade, Co-operatives and Small and Medium Enterprises